

Simon Flood – Chief Investment Officer – Lion Global Investors

Simon oversees the investment management functions and to strengthen the investment processes and capabilities of Lion Global Investors Limited.

Lion Global Investors is a Singapore-based Asian Equities specialist and one of the leading investment managers in Singapore. It had assets under management of approximately USD19.5 billion as at 30 September 2009. Lion Global Investors and is 70% owned by Great Eastern Holdings Limited and 30% owned by Oversea Chinese Banking Corporation.

It offers sovereign wealth funds, pension funds, high networth individuals and retail investors superior risk-adjusted Asian Equity portfolios in either segregated or fund form, and has clients in all regions from Asia, the Middle East to Europe and the US.

Lion Global Investors is renowned for high standards of integrity, dedication to excellence, strong client focus, sound and disciplined investment process and a track record of growing client's wealth through superior longterm investment performance.